HB0124/846487/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 124

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, in each instance, strike "physician" and substitute "<u>certain</u> <u>health care practitioner</u>"; in line 11, strike "physician to prescribe to" and substitute "<u>prescription to be written for</u>"; and in the same line, after "minor" insert "<u>for</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, in each instance, strike "PHYSICIAN" and substitute "HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER ACTING WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE LICENSE OF THE HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER"; and in line 11, strike "PHYSICIAN TO PRESCRIBE TO A MINOR" and substitute "PRESCRIPTION TO BE WRITTEN FOR A MINOR FOR".